10
Barcol-Air Ltd. Changes w/o notice or obligation
Water connections
Figure 9: heat exchanger connections, copper,
length 40 mm
Table 3: Dimensions connection
Width 300 600
Length 1200 - 3000 1200 - 1800 2400 - 3000

19
Barcol-Air Ltd. Changes w/o notice or obligation
Order examples length
Active chilled beam
A I R F I T - 1 8 0 0 - 3 0 0
| | |
product code           length model
(300 of 600)
Options
1. Stainless steel flexible hoses with Eurotek connections and safety clips, length 0.5 m
F L E X - L 0 5 - E T 1 2 (diameter = 12 mm)
F L E X - L 0 5 - E T 1 5 (diameter = 15 mm)
2. Controls
• double valves with 24 V AC or 230 V AC servo actuator
V . E X A C T - ½ “ - R E C H T (valve)
M E P 1 8 0 1 - N C (230 V AC servo actuator, Normally Closed)
M E P 1 8 2 1 - N C (24 V AC servo actuator, Normally Closed)
• 230 V AC thermostat controller
K L R - E 7 2 0 1
• Mechanical constant air volume controller
N R O B O V O - - Q
| |
duct size air volume (m3/h)
• Electronic (digital) constant air volume controller
N A O B O O B - R - (volume control using
Flo-Cross® sensor)| |
duct size    air volume (m3/h)
M N L - V 2 R V x (LonMark® DDC-controller)
M N - S 3 - H C B A (user interface/thermostat with digital display)
• CO2 sensor
E E 8 5 - 2 C 2 2
Order examples
20
Barcol-Air Ltd. Changes w/o notice or obligation
q1	 =	 Primary airflow (m³/h)
T1	 =	 Primary air temperature (°C)
Troom	 =	 Room temperature (°C)
PA	 =	 Capacity Primary air (W)
PW	 =	 Capacity Heat exchanger (W)
Ptot	 =	 Total supplied cooling or heating capacity of the heat exchanger + primary air (W)
pst	 =	 Static pressure (Pa)
LpA	 =	 Sound pressure level of the unit (dB(A))
qW	 =	 Waterflow of the heat exchanger (l/h)
ΔpW	 =	 Waterside pressure drop of the heat exchanger (kPa)
TW,in	 =	 Water temperature entering the heat exchanger (ºC)
ΔTW	 =	 Difference between entering and leaving water temperature over the heat exchanger (K)
∆TAC	 =	 Difference between room temperature and primary air temperature in cooling mode (K)
∆TWC	 =	 Difference between room temperature and the supply water temperature in cooling mode (K)
∆TAH	 =	 Difference between primary temperature and room air temperature in heating mode (K)
∆TWH	 =	 Difference between entering water temperature and the room temperature in heating mode  (K)
A1.8	 =	 Minimum distance between two units so the air velocity < 0.2 m/s at 1.8 meter height above the floor (m)
A0.1	 =	 Minimum distance between the wall and the unit so the airvolocity < 0.2 m/s at 0.1 meter height above
		  the floor (m)
Lnom	 =	 Nominal length of the unit, 5 mm larger than the actual length (mm)
Symbol index
Figure 15: at the pointed areas the airspeed < 0.2 m/s, if
	 distance A0.1 en A1.8  are fulfilledFigure 14: explanation to the symbol index
entering
water
leaving
water
q1
T1
PA
pst
qw
ΔTw
PW
Δpw
Troom LpA
Barcol-Air Ltd
Building 8, Units D/E/F
115 Hurley Road
Oxford, CT 06478, USA
Phone :	 (203) 262 9900